Form PTO-1595 I DISTRICT STREET IN THE SPACE STREET	12-0	5-2000 Atty. Dkt. No. 24657-0003
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached criginal documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of Conveying party(ies): BRUCK, JEHOSHUA BOROSIAN, VASKEN FAN, CHENGONG, 09/201/2007 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X_ No 3. Nature of conveyance: X_Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of name Cher Cher Cher Security Agreement Change of name Cher Cher Security Agreement Merger Security Agreement Change of name Cher Security Agreement Change of name Cher Security Agreement Merger Security Agreement Change of name Cher Security Agreement Merger Security Agreement Merger Security Agreement Change of name Cher Security Agreement Merger Security Agreement is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No. (s): B. Patent No. (s) Socurity Agreement gocument Security Agreement gocument Security Agreement gocument Security Agreement gocument Security Agreement gocument Security Agreement Merger Socurity Agreement Security Agreement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Market of Pereon Signing Registration No. 52,233 Total number of pages including cov		
BRUCK, JEHOSHVA BOHOSSIAN, VASKEN FAN, CHENOGONG LeWAHEU, PAUL LOVE, PHILIP Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X AssignmentChange of name OtherOtherChange of name OtherOtherChange of name OtherOtherChange of name Date: BRUCK, JEHOSHUA, 09/27/2000; EOHOSSIAN, VASKEN, 09/21/2000; PAN. CHENOGONG, 09/21/2000; LeWAHIEU, PAUL, 09/26/2000; Idvitation Date: BRUCK, JEHOSHUA, 09/27/2000; EOHOSSIAN, VASKEN, 09/21/2000; PAN. CHENOGONG, 09/21/2000; LeWAHIEU, PAUL, 09/26/2000; Idvitation number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No. (s): B. Patent No. (s) 09/548,188 Additional numbers attached?Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David A. Hall David A. Hall Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document: <u>David A. Hall</u> Mame of Person Signing Registration No. 32,233 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _]	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached	
<pre>party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X_ Assignment Change of name Other Other Other</pre>	BRUCK, JEHOSHUA BOHOSSIAN, VASKEN FAN, CHENGGONG LeMAHIEU, PAUL	RAINfinity, Inc. 1901 Landings Drive Mountain View, California 94043 Additional name(s) & address(es)
Security AgreementChange of name Other	party(ies) attached? <u>Yes X</u> No	
FAN, CHENGGONG, 09/21/2000; LeMAHIEU, PAUL, 09/26/2000; LOVE, PHILIP, 09/26/2000 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application ls: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/548,188 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?YesNo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David A. Hall HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & MCAULIFFE LLP 4250 Executive Square, 7th Floor La Jolla, CA 92037 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Check enclosed X Authorized to charge any underpayment to deposit account 8. Deposit account Number: 50-1213 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David A. Hall Name of Person Signing Registration No. 32,233 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _3_	Security Agreement Change of name	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s) 09/548,188 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David A. Hall 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4250 Executive Square, 7th Floor La Jolla, CA 92037 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Acheck enclosed X Check enclosed X Check enclosed X Check enclosed X Check enclosed X Deposit account Number: 50-1213 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David A. Hall 11/08/2000 Name of Person Signing Registration No. 32,233 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _3	FAN, CHENGGONG, 09/21/2000; LeMAHIEU, PAUL, 09/26/2000;	
09/548,188 Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David A. Hall 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David A. Hall HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & MCAULIFFE LLP 4250 Executive Square, 7th Floor La Jolla, CA 92037 9. Statement and signature. 9. Statement and signature. 9. Statement and signature. 9. Statement and signature. 10 NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. 11/08/2000 Date Registration No. 32,233 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _3_ 		B. Patent No.(s)
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: 1 David A. Hall HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & MCAULIFFE LLP 4250 Executive Square, 7th Floor La Jolla, CA 92037 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) § 40.00 X Check enclosed X Authorized to charge any underpayment to deposit account 8. Deposit account Number: 50-1213 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David A. Hall Name of Person Signing Registration No. 32,233 Disignature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	Additional numbers attached? Yes <u>X</u> No	
HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & MCAULIFFE LLP 4250 Executive Square, 7th Floor La Jolla, CA 92037 X Check enclosed X Authorized to charge any underpayment to deposit account 8. Deposit account Number: 50-1213 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David A. Hall Name of Person Signing Registration No. 32,233 Muthorized to charge any Underpayment to deposit account Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David A. Hall Dmid Ntul 11/08/2000 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Registration No. 32,233 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _3_	HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & McAULIFFE LLP 4250 Executive Square, 7th Floor	X Check enclosed X Authorized to charge any
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>David A. Hall</u> Name of Person Signing Registration No. 32,233 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>3</u>		8. Deposit account Number: <u>50-1213</u>
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>David A. Hall</u> Name of Person Signing Registration No. 32,233 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>3</u>	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David A. Hall Diale 11/08/2000 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Registration No. 32,233 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _3	9. Statement and signature.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	David A. Hall Name of Person Signing Did Kall <u>11/08/2000</u> Signature Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>3</u>	

PATENT REEL: 011291 FRAME: 0880

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, Jehoshua Bruck of 5657 Bramblewood Road, La Canada, California 91011, USA, Vasken Bohossian, of 1127 E. Del Mar Blvd., #227, Pasadena, California 91106, USA, Chenggong Fan, of 1155 Del Mar Blvd., #105, Pasadena, California 91106, USA, Paul LeMahieu, of 1032 E. Del Mar Blvd., #301, Pasadena, California 91106, USA, and Philip Love, of 1032 E. Del Mar Blvd., #301, Pasadena, California 91106, USA, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto RAINfinity, Inc., a California corporation, with an office at 1901 Landings Drive, Mountain View, California 94043, USA, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, my whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to DISTRIBUTED TRAFFIC CONTROLLER FOR NETWORK DATA by me devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by me and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 12, 2000, Serial No. 09/548,188, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, including the right of priority, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever

CLIENT\24657-Rainfinity\0003b\Assignment.wpd

PATENT REEL: 011291 FRAME: 0881

requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Date: Date: Date:

Date: Date:

Jehoshua Bruek

Vasken Bohossian

Chenggo Paul L eMahieu

Philip Love

CLIENT\24657-Rainfinity\0003b\Assignment.wpd

PATENT REEL: 011291 FRAME: 0882

RECORDED: 11/08/2000